GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3194
(To be answered on the 71N August 2025)

EXPANSION OF DUMKA AIRPORT

3194. SHRI NALIN SOREN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION

olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government proposes for expansion of Dumka airport in Jharkhand; and

(b) if so, the detailsthereof along with the timelinesfixed in thisregard?
ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION iR fdatTotol 31IekI 31 3531 3 (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(@) & (b): Under the Regional Connectivity Scheme-Ude Desh ka Aam Nagrik (RCS-UDAN), Dumka airstrip, owned by the State Government of Jharkhand, has been identified for the development and operation of RCS flights. The development work at Dumka airport for Aerodrome Reference Code 2B with a runway of 1061x23m has been carried out by the State Government with an expenditure of Rs 31.82 Crore under the UDAN scheme.
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